## **MATHS TUITION**

101 - A (4) A (4) (4)

## APPROVAL DATE: 21/08/2023 REVIEW DATE: 21/08/2026 APPROVED BY: BRAD JAMES

## Website Terms of Service

Welcome, and thank you for visiting the Mr James Maths Tuition website. By continuing to browse and use our website, and agree to comply with the following terms and conditions of use.

The term 'Mr James Maths Tuition' or 'us' or 'we' refers to the owner of the website. The term 'you' refers to the user or viewer of our website.

- 1. The content contained on all pages of this website are for the general information of the user and can be subject to change at any time, with no notice period being given
- 2. This website uses cookies which are used to monitor browsing preferences. If you agree for cookies to be used, please visit the cookies policy which outlines all information which is collected
- 3. All materials which are displayed on the Mr James Maths Tuition website is either owned or licensed to Mr James Maths Tuition, (materials are licensed via third parties) this includes, but is not restricted to the design of the website, including any graphics, images, videos or sound files as well as document links. Reproduction of any materials from our website it strictly prohibited without permission being granted in writing by the business owner. Any requests for reproduction of materials needs to be made in writing, and sent via email to: Brad.James@mrjamesmathstuition.co.uk
- 4. Mr James Maths Tuition will issue claims through the legal system for damages for any breaches of the terms and conditions of the use of this website
- 5. Mr James Maths Tuition may include links on the website to external websites, this is for the convenience of the user and we do not hold any responsibility for any content displayed on the website of third part websites, via the links which are included on our website
- 6. The Mr James Maths Tuition website will be accessible 24/7. If there is going to be any planned downtime on the website, this will be communicated in advance, via any of our social media platforms, as well as a pop up notification being displayed on the home page of our website
- 7. Neither we nor any third parties provide any warranty or guarantee as to the accuracy, timeliness, performance, completeness or suitability of the information and materials found or offered on this website for any particular purpose. You acknowledge that such information and materials may contain inaccuracies or errors and we expressly exclude liability for any such inaccuracies or errors to the fullest extent permitted by law.
- 8. Your use of this website and any dispute arising out of such use of the website is subject to the laws of England, Northern Ireland, Scotland and Wales.
- 9. Your use of any information or materials on this website is entirely at your own risk, for which we shall not be liable. It shall be your own responsibility to ensure that any products, services or information available through this website meet your specific requirements.